Mr. Ashokkumar Laxmichand Prajapati), & Guarantors 

1) Swarup L Prajapati, 2) Laxmichand Otaramji Prajapati, 3) Kankoodevi L 

Prajapati, 4) Sharda Swarup Prajapati, and 5) Vimal Ashok Prajapati, to repay 

the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1,75,89,241.48/- (Rupees One Crore 

Seventy Five Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Forty One and Forty 

Eight Paisa Only) plus interest thereon under various loan accounts within 60 days 

from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower 

and the public in general that the undersigned has undertaken possession of the property

[...]

Section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with 

the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank 

of Baroda, for an amount of Rs. 1,75,89,241.48/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Five 

Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Forty One and Forty Eight Paisa Only) 

plus interest and other charges from thereon under various loan accounts within 60 

days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower's/ guarantor's / mortgagor's attention is invited to provisions of Section 13

[...]

Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 

22.07.2025 Under Section 13 (2) of the said Act calling upon the Borrower Mr. Anil Keshav 

Mestry and Mr. Mohan Raghubhi Patel to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 

being Rs. 9,07,502.00 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Seven Thousand Five Hundred Two Only) 

as on 25.01.2025 plus unapplied / unserviced Interest, within 60 days from the date of 

receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower and others mentioned hereinabove having failed to repay the amount, notice 

is hereby given to the Borrower and others mentioned hereinabove in particular and to the

[...]

is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will 

be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda for an amount of Borrower Mr. Anil Keshav 

Mestry and Mr. Mohan Raghubhi Patel to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 

being Rs. 9,07,502.00 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Seven Thousand Five Hundred Two Only) 

as on 25.01.2025 and interest thereon. 
The borrower's attention is invited to sub-section (8) of Section 13 in respect of time 

available to redeem the secured assets. 
Description of the Immovable Property: 

Mortgage of Flat No. 103, B wing, 1° Floor Sarayu CHS Ltd Behind Bank Of Maharashtra,